FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL	
--------------	--

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed nursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Eychange Act of 1934

mstruction 1(b).						Company Act of 1040	<u> L</u>			
			OI	Section 30(n) of th	e mvesimeni	Company Act of 1940				
1. Name and Addre	, ,	son*		Issuer Name and T . <u>UTOZONE I</u>			5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner			
(Last) 200 GREENWI	(First) CH AVENUE	(Middle)) I	Date of Earliest Tra 4/10/2008	nsaction (Mo	nth/Day/Year)	Officer (give below)		Other (specify selow)	
(Street) GREENWICH (City)	VICH CT 06830 (State) (Zip)			If Amendment, Date	e of Original F	iled (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned										
1. Title of Security	(Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	

GREENWICH CT 068								X Form filed by Person	y More than One	Reporting
(City) (State) (Zip		. Consultion 1			Niama and	- f !	Danafiais	allar Oranga d		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	eemed 3. Ition Date, Transaction Code (Instr.			Acquire		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		600	A	\$114.15	12,492,361	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,200	A	\$114.17	12,493,561	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,000	A	\$114.2	12,494,561	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,000	A	\$114.25	12,495,561	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,000	A	\$114.3	12,496,561	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,100	A	\$114.31	12,497,661	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		3,200	A	\$114.35	12,500,861	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,000	A	\$114.4	12,501,861	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		1,000	A	\$114.45	12,502,861	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		2,100	A	\$114.5	12,504,961	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		900	A	\$115	12,505,861	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		100	A	\$115.14	12,505,961	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		100	A	\$115.22	12,506,061	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		3,100	A	\$115.27	12,509,161	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		4,200	A	\$115.35	12,513,361	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		2,000	A	\$115.4	12,515,361	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		2,700	A	\$115.46	12,518,061	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	04/10/2008		P		600	A	\$115.47	12,518,661	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Executi			Transa Code (I		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)	Acquired (D) (Insti	d (A) or r. 3, 4 and	5. Amount Securities Beneficiall Owned Fol	у	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect ng (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
								7	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an			(Instr. 4)		
Common St share	ock, par v	value \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		1,400	A	\$115.5	12,520	,061	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	alue \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		100	A	\$115.68	12,520	,161	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	alue \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		2,400	A	\$115.71	12,522	,561	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	value \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		100	A	\$115.72	12,522	,661	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	value \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		2,800	A	\$115.75	12,525	,461	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	value \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		300	A	\$115.87	12,525	,761	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	value \$0.01 per		04/10/20	800				P		100	A	\$115.94	12,525	,861	I		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽⁷⁾		
Common St share	ock, par v	value \$0.01 per												71,77	71	I		See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽⁷		
Common St share	ock, par v	alue \$0.01 per												3,003,	476	I		See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁷		
Common St share	ock, par v	alue \$0.01 per												5,875,	557	I		See Footnotes ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁷		
Common St share	ock, par v	alue \$0.01 per												860,3	25	I		See Footnotes ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁷		
Common St share	ock, par v	alue \$0.01 per												22,150	(6)(7)	D				
		Та	ble I	II - Deriva	tive s	Securi calls,	ities <i>A</i> warra	Acqu ints,	iired opti	, Dis	posed of,	or Be	neficially	y Owned						
Security or (Instr. 3) P	onversion r Exercise rice of erivative ecurity	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executif any	eemed ution Date,	Transaction Code (Instr. Securitie Acquirer (A) or Dispose of (D)		5. Number of nstr. Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		6. Da	ate Exe	ercisable and	7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva	e and nt of ities lying itive ity (Instr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securit Benefic Owned Followi Report Transa (Instr. 4	ive ies cially ng ed ction(s)	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisabl	Expiration e Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares							
1. Name and A		Reporting Person* VARD S																		
(Last) 200 GREEI		(First)	((Middle)		-														
(Street)	СН	CT	(06830																

LAMPERT EL	<u>DWARD S</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
200 GREENWIC	H AVENUE	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>ESL INVESTI</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
200 GREENWICE	H AVENUE	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

1. Name and Address ESL PARTNE		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
200 GREENWIC	H AVENUE	
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address RBS PARTNE		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
200 GREENWICE	H AVENUE	
200 GREENWICE (Street)	H AVENUE	
,		06830

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Shares"), of AutoZone Inc. (the "Issuer") are held by ESL Partners, L.P. ("Partners").
- 2. These Shares are held by ESL Institutional Partners, L.P. ("Institutional").
- 3. These Shares are held in an account established by the investment member of ESL Investors, L.L.C. ("Investors").
- 4. These Shares are held by Acres Partners, L.P. ("Acres").
- 5. These Shares are held by RBS Partners, L.P. ("RBS").
- 6. These Shares are held by Edward S. Lampert.
- 7. This Form 4 is filed on behalf of Mr. Lampert, ESL Investments, Inc. ("Investments"), RBS and Partners. RBS is the general partner of Partners. RBS Investment Management, LLC ("RBSIM") is the general partner of Institutional. Investments is the general partner of RBS, the general partner of Acres and the manager of RBSIM. Mr. Lampert is the Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Director of Investments.

Remarks:

Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the securities reported herein only to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that any of the Reporting Persons is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any securities reported herein in excess of such amount. This Form 4 is the first of four Form 4 filings being made by Mr. Lampert, Investments, RBS and Partners on April 14, 2008.

> /s/ Edward S. Lampert (See 04/14/2008 signatures of Reporting Persons as Exhibit 99.1)

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Date of Event Requiring Statement:	April 10, 2008
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	AutoZone, Inc. (AZO)
Designated Filer:	Edward S. Lampert
Other Joint Filers:	ESL Investments, Inc., RBS Partners, L.P. and ESL Partners, L.P.
Addresses:	The principal business address of each of the Joint Filers above is 200 Greenwich Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830.
Signatures:	EDWARD S. LAMPERT
	/s/ Edward S. Lampert Edward S. Lampert
	ESL INVESTMENTS, INC.
	By: /s/ Theodore W. Ullyot
	Name: Theodore W. Ullyot
	Title: EVP & General Counsel
	RBS PARTNERS, L.P.
	By: ESL Investments, Inc., as its general partner
	By: /s/ Theodore W. Ullyot
	Name: Theodore W. Ullyot Title: EVP & General Counsel
	ESL PARTNERS, L.P.
	By: RBS Partners, L.P., as its general partner
	By: ESL Investments, Inc., as its general partner
	By: /s/ Theodore W. Ullyot
	Name: Theodore W. Ullyot Title: EVP & General Counsel